
MCKINNEY-VENTO  

NEWSLETTER  

McKinney-Vento Educating Children and Youth 

As you know, our County and District Superintendents announced school facility closures 
through the remainder of the school year.  This will be extremely challenging for children 
and youth experiencing homelessness. School may be their only source of education, food, 
and a safe place to be during the day. At this time of instability, many McKinney-Vento  
children and youth and their families may experience additional trauma and anxiety.  
Previous trauma due to instability may also be triggered. Be prepared to offer assistance 
for needs beyond academic. 

RESOURCES 

COVID- 19 ("Coronavirus") Information and  
Resources for Schools and School Personnel  

https://www.ed.gov/coronavirus  

We at the Imperial County Office of Education would like to continue to  
provide you with support, tools, strategies, and resources to help you 
meet their needs as we respond to this crisis. 

SchoolHouse Connection provides tip sheets and guides for  
supporting homeless students from preschool through graduation.  

www.schoolhouseconnection.org 

The California Department of Education has Coronavirus 
 information for schools as well as homeless education  

resources and power points for staff trainings.  They will  
soon be providing  information for schools to meet the needs  

of homeless students during school closures. 
   www.cde.ca.gov 

The  National Child Traumatic Stress Network has provided  
Resources for parents/caregivers to help families cope with  

the Coronavirus outbreak. 
www.nctsn.org 

NCHE operates the U.S. Department of Education’s technical  
assistance and information center for the Education for Homeless  

Children and Youth( EHCY) Program. 
nche.ed.gov 



I WOULD LOVE TO HEAR FROM YOU!  

Thank you for all you do to support your homeless students! 
 
Please know that I am available to answer questions, support you, and offer assistance with 
any McKinney-Vento needs and problems you may encounter. If you need anything,  please 
contact me at: 
 

dtewalt@icoe.org 
 
Homeless Education from the California  
Department of Education will be sending me 
information and resources.  I will pass it on  
to you as soon as I receive it. 

 
Stay safe, well, and connected! 

District Liaison Contact Information 
Brawley Elementary School District Terri Mason tmason@besd.org 

Brawley Union High School District Jeff Wise jwise@brawleyhigh.org 

Calexico Unified School District Dr. Jorge Villalobos jvillalobos@cusdk12.org 

Calipatria Unified School District Angelita Ortiz aortiz@calipat.com 

Central Union High School Dr. Terri A. Fernandez tfernandez@cuhsd.net 

El Centro Elementary School District Joy Ceasar jceasar@ecesd.org 

Heber Elementary School District Sergio Espinosa sespinosa@hesdk8.org 

Holtville Unified School District Mitchell Drye mdrye@husd.net 

ICOE Alternative Education Monalisa Vitela mvitela@icoe.org 

Imperial Unified School District Juan Leal jleal@imperialusd.org 

Magnolia Union School District Blaine Smith brsmith@magnoliatigers.org 

McCabe Union School District Becky Gibbs becky.gibbs@muesd.net 

Meadows Union School District Sandra De La Garza sandra.delagarza@meadowsunion.org 

Mulberry Elementary School District Chelsey Galindo cgalindo@mulberrymustangs.org 

San Pasqual Valley Unified School District Kish Curtis kcurtis@spvusd.org 

Seeley Union School District Teresa Morales tmorales@seeley.k12.ca.us 

Westmorland Union Elementary School Natalie Martin n.martin@wued.org 

With school closures, school district local homeless education liaisons may have to  
collaborate with each other to coordinate services between school districts. 

IMPERIAL COUNTY HOMELESS LIAISONS 


